
Date Game Game start Entrance 2, 4 & 6
Entrance 5 
Yellow Wall

Entrance 3 VIP
Sport Lounge & 

Annexet
Entrance 7 VIP  Entrance 9 VIP

Austria - Finland 16:20 14:50 14:50 13:50
Sweden - Slovakia 20:20 18:50 18:50
Slovenia - Canada 12:20 10:50 11:00 11:00 10.50
Sweden - Austria 16:20 14:50 14:50
France - Latvia 20:20 18:50

Slovakia - Slovenia 12:20 10:50 11:00 10.50
Latvia - Canada 16:20 14:50
Finland - France 20:20 18:50
Austria - Slovakia 16:20 14:50 14:50 13:50 13:50
Finland - Sweden 20:20 18:50 18:50
Slovenia - Latvia 16:20 14:50 13:50 13:50
Canada - France 20:20 18:50
Slovakia - France 16:20 14:50 14:50 13:50 13:50
Latvia - Sweden 20:20 18:50 18:50

Finland - Slovenia 16:20 14:50 13:50 13:50
Canada - Austria 20:20 18:50
Austria - France 16:20 14:50 14:50 13:50 13:50

Sweden - Slovenia 20:20 18:50 18:50
Finland - Latvia 12:20 10:50 11:00 11:00 10.50

France - Sweden 16:20 14:50 14:50
Canada - Slovakia 20:20 18:50
Slovenia - Austria 16:20 14:50 13:50 13:50
Slovakia - Latvia 20:20 18:50
France - Slovenia 16:20 14:50 13:50
Canada - Finland 20:20 18:50
Latvia - Austria 12:20 10:50 11:00 10.50

Slovakia - Finland 16:20 14:50 14.50
Sweden - Canada 20:20 18:50 18:50

Quarterfinal 16:20 14:50 14.50 13:50 13:50
Quarterfinal 20:20 18:50 18:50

Semifinal 14:20 12:50 TBD 12:50 11.50 11.50
Semifinal 18:20 14:50 TBD

Bronze Final 15:20 13:50 TBD 12:50 12.50 12.50
World Cup Final 20:20 18:50 18:50

Time Schedule | 2025 IIHF Ice Hockey World Championship

Game Schedule Entrance Opening Hours

Wed 14 May

Fri 09 May

Sat 10 May

Sun 11 May

Mon 12 May

Tue 13 May

Thu 22 May

Sat 24 May

Sun 25 May

Thu 15 May

Fri 16 May

Sat 17 May

Sun 18 May

Mon 19 May

Tue 20 May


